

Perth Amboy Public Schools

Administrative Headquarters Building

178 Barracks Street Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 (732) 376-6200

Mr. Delvis Rodriguez
Assistant Superintendent of Administration

Ext. 30-151/30-152 30-153/30-154

Fax: (732) 638-1007

Perth Amboy Public Schools would like to inform all parents that during the 2023-2024 school year, the district will continue to enforce its policy pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:38-1.(c) which states: "Any person who fraudulently allows a child of another person to use his or her residence and is not the primary financial supporter of the child, and any person who fraudulently claims to have given up custody of his or her child to a person in another school district commits a disorderly person's offense." The Perth Amboy School District may pursue a reimbursement of \$21,439 (tuition cost per child) against the parents/legal guardians and/or any Perth Amboy resident violating the law.

We encourage you to review your residency documentation to ensure complete compliance with the law.

If, for some reason, you are utilizing an old address or may have used an address that is not your current legal residence, please contact your school to make a correction immediately. Note that if you and/or your child are not domiciled in Perth Amboy, absent extraordinary circumstances, you are likely not legally eligible to attend Perth Amboy Schools.

The district will begin making home and further investigating cases in which students may not be residents of Perth Amboy in the very near future to confirm that all students are properly enrolled in our district.

Thank you for your continued cooperation and understanding.

Respectfully,

Delvis Rodriguez

Assistant Superintendent of Administration